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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
17.06.2016 - 17:29 Results
Estonian Records 55.03 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 09.08.2015
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 1:01.14 ZIRK, Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 31.05.2014
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 58.65 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Belgrade (SRB) 10.07.2011
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 55.26 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 10.07.2013
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf 94 Audentese Spordiklubi 56.15 791
50m: 26.94 26.94 100m: 56.15 29.21

2. LUHT, Karl Johann 96 Spordiklubi Garant 57.72 728
50m: 27.52 27.52 100m: 57.72 30.20

3. GUSSEV, Andrei 97 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 57.78 726
50m: 27.68 27.68 100m: 57.78 30.10

4. VINTER, Endri 93 Paernu Ujumisklubi Uca 58.56 697
50m: 27.78 27.78 100m: 58.56 30.78

5. LELLE, Armin Evert 99 Viimsi Veeklubi 59.29 672
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 59.29 30.38

6. OLVIK, Andres 86 Kalevi Ujumiskool 59.85 653
50m: 28.76 28.76 100m: 59.85 31.09

7. STSEGLOV, Ivan 00 Spordiklubi Energia 59.97 649
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 59.97 30.81

8. HIIE, Matis 98 Keila Swimclub 1:00.64 628
50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:00.64 32.12

9. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.18 611
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.18 32.26

10. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.84 592
50m: 29.77 29.77 100m: 1:01.84 32.07

11. AAVIK, Priit 94 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:02.07 585
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:02.07 32.51

12. LAID, Kristjan 98 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.43 575
50m: 29.75 29.75 100m: 1:02.43 32.68

13. LATT, Ilja 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:02.54 572
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:02.54 31.97

14. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.74 567
50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:02.74 32.14

15. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.88 537
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:03.88 33.37

16. PRIBLUDNOI, Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:03.89 537
50m: 31.40 31.40 100m: 1:03.89 32.49

17. TULIN, Lauri 99 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:03.98 535
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:03.98 32.66

18. PLOOMIPUU, Kardo 88 Eesti Paraoluempiakomitee 1:04.05 533
50m: 28.96 28.96 100m: 1:04.05 35.09

19. DANILOV, Artjom 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.12 531
50m: 30.98 30.98 100m: 1:04.12 33.14

20. VIIRPUU, Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.18 530
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:04.18 33.23

21. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.39 524
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:04.39 32.96
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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

22. REEDE, Rasmus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.40 524
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:04.40 33.27

23. TARUM, Robert 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.22 505
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:05.22 34.65

24. KONNO, Kaoru 99 Keila Swimclub 1:05.31 502
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:05.31 34.69

25. HIIEMAA, Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.04 486
50m: 31.99 31.99 100m: 1:06.04 34.05

26. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:06.83 469
50m: 31.85 31.85 100m: 1:06.83 34.98

27. KARGIN, Adrian Alexander 98 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.03 465
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:07.03 36.66

28. TAMM, Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.23 461
50m: 32.02 32.02 100m: 1:07.23 35.21

29. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.44 456
50m: 32.03 32.03 100m: 1:07.44 35.41

30. KLEINSON, Oskar 00 Keila Swimclub 1:07.88 448
50m: 32.51 32.51 100m: 1:07.88 35.37

31. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Wiru Swim 1:07.91 447
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:07.91 34.68

32. ARM, Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:08.51 435
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:08.51 36.08

33. ASMUS, Erik 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.09 424
50m: 32.72 32.72 100m: 1:09.09 36.37

34. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 1:09.17 423
50m: 33.91 33.91 100m: 1:09.17 35.26

35. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.61 415
50m: 33.07 33.07 100m: 1:09.61 36.54

36. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 1:09.72 413
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:09.72 36.18

37. KALJUVEE O'BROCK, Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:09.85 411
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:09.85 36.72

38. IVANOV, Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.49 400
50m: 33.55 33.55 100m: 1:10.49 36.94

39. MAERTMAA, Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.66 397
50m: 34.99 34.99 100m: 1:10.66 35.67

40. ALLAS, Kristjan 99 S.P.A. Viimsi Tervis 1:10.80 394
50m: 32.85 32.85 100m: 1:10.80 37.95

41. ROHTLA, Markus Hugo 99 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.82 394
50m: 34.45 34.45 100m: 1:10.82 36.37

42. SUUROJA, Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.87 393
50m: 33.49 33.49 100m: 1:10.87 37.38

43. NIINE, Jannes 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:10.98 391
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:10.98 37.75

44. NIGUL, Siim 02 Orca Swim Club 1:11.14 389
50m: 35.22 35.22 100m: 1:11.14 35.92

45. MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.22 387
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:11.22 37.97
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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

46. KAABEL, Jan Markus 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.90 376
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:11.90 36.57

47. LAANE, Tanel 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.42 368
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:12.42 38.29

48. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:12.63 365
50m: 34.08 34.08 100m: 1:12.63 38.55

49. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 1:13.33 355
50m: 35.77 35.77 100m: 1:13.33 37.56

50. KOLLI, Karl Aleksander 01 Wiru Swim 1:13.34 355
50m: 35.03 35.03 100m: 1:13.34 38.31

51. PASKOV, Philip 02 Orca Swim Club 1:13.41 354
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.41 39.02

52. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.91 347
50m: 35.38 35.38 100m: 1:13.91 38.53

53. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:14.45 339
50m: 36.67 36.67 100m: 1:14.45 37.78

54. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu klubi 1:14.64 336
50m: 35.62 35.62 100m: 1:14.64 39.02

55. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:14.72 335
50m: 36.77 36.77 100m: 1:14.72 37.95

56. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:15.96 319
50m: 37.01 37.01 100m: 1:15.96 38.95

57. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.05 318
50m: 37.11 37.11 100m: 1:16.05 38.94

58. PILLE, Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.50 312
50m: 35.76 35.76 100m: 1:16.50 40.74

59. ALOE, Robin 00 Keila Swimclub 1:16.83 308
60. RAADIK, Jorke 03 Orca Swim Club 1:17.14 305

50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:17.14 39.50

61. KIVARI, Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:17.22 304
50m: 36.61 36.61 100m: 1:17.22 40.61

62. BARINOV, Viktor 00 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:17.60 299
63. PRITS, Ralf Erik 04 Spordiklubi Shark 1:18.53 289

50m: 37.26 37.26 100m: 1:18.53 41.27

64. PRANK, Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:19.22 281
50m: 37.66 37.66 100m: 1:19.22 41.56

YOB 1998 - 1999

1. LELLE, Armin Evert 99 Viimsi Veeklubi 59.29 672
50m: 28.91 28.91 100m: 59.29 30.38

2. HIIE, Matis 98 Keila Swimclub 1:00.64 628
50m: 28.52 28.52 100m: 1:00.64 32.12

3. LANGEL, Marko- Matteus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.18 611
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.18 32.26

4. TURU, Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.84 592
50m: 29.77 29.77 100m: 1:01.84 32.07

5. LAID, Kristjan 98 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.43 575
50m: 29.75 29.75 100m: 1:02.43 32.68
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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10, Boys, 100m Backstroke, YOB 1998 - 1999

Rank YB Time Pts

6. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.88 537
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:03.88 33.37

7. TULIN, Lauri 99 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:03.98 535
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:03.98 32.66

8. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.39 524
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:04.39 32.96

9. REEDE, Rasmus 99 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.40 524
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:04.40 33.27

10. KONNO, Kaoru 99 Keila Swimclub 1:05.31 502
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:05.31 34.69

11. KARGIN, Adrian Alexander 98 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.03 465
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:07.03 36.66

12. ALLAS, Kristjan 99 S.P.A. Viimsi Tervis 1:10.80 394
50m: 32.85 32.85 100m: 1:10.80 37.95

13. ROHTLA, Markus Hugo 99 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.82 394
50m: 34.45 34.45 100m: 1:10.82 36.37

14. LAANE, Tanel 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.42 368
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:12.42 38.29

2000 and younger

1. STSEGLOV, Ivan 00 Spordiklubi Energia 59.97 649
50m: 29.16 29.16 100m: 59.97 30.81

2. LATT, Ilja 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:02.54 572
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:02.54 31.97

3. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.74 567
50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:02.74 32.14

4. PRIBLUDNOI, Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa Guemnaasiumi Spordiklubi 1:03.89 537
50m: 31.40 31.40 100m: 1:03.89 32.49

5. DANILOV, Artjom 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.12 531
50m: 30.98 30.98 100m: 1:04.12 33.14

6. VIIRPUU, Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.18 530
50m: 30.95 30.95 100m: 1:04.18 33.23

7. TARUM, Robert 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.22 505
50m: 30.57 30.57 100m: 1:05.22 34.65

8. HIIEMAA, Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.04 486
50m: 31.99 31.99 100m: 1:06.04 34.05

9. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:06.83 469
50m: 31.85 31.85 100m: 1:06.83 34.98

10. TAMM, Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.23 461
50m: 32.02 32.02 100m: 1:07.23 35.21

11. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.44 456
50m: 32.03 32.03 100m: 1:07.44 35.41

12. KLEINSON, Oskar 00 Keila Swimclub 1:07.88 448
50m: 32.51 32.51 100m: 1:07.88 35.37

13. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Wiru Swim 1:07.91 447
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:07.91 34.68

14. ARM, Markus 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:08.51 435
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:08.51 36.08
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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2000 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

15. ASMUS, Erik 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.09 424
50m: 32.72 32.72 100m: 1:09.09 36.37

16. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 1:09.17 423
50m: 33.91 33.91 100m: 1:09.17 35.26

17. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:09.61 415
50m: 33.07 33.07 100m: 1:09.61 36.54

18. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 1:09.72 413
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:09.72 36.18

19. KALJUVEE O'BROCK, Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:09.85 411
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:09.85 36.72

20. IVANOV, Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.49 400
50m: 33.55 33.55 100m: 1:10.49 36.94

21. MAERTMAA, Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.66 397
50m: 34.99 34.99 100m: 1:10.66 35.67

22. SUUROJA, Carl-Joseph 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:10.87 393
50m: 33.49 33.49 100m: 1:10.87 37.38

23. NIINE, Jannes 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:10.98 391
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:10.98 37.75

24. NIGUL, Siim 02 Orca Swim Club 1:11.14 389
50m: 35.22 35.22 100m: 1:11.14 35.92

25. MINAJEV, Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.22 387
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:11.22 37.97

26. KAABEL, Jan Markus 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.90 376
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:11.90 36.57

27. KIVARI, Kristofer-Jaago 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:12.63 365
50m: 34.08 34.08 100m: 1:12.63 38.55

28. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 1:13.33 355
50m: 35.77 35.77 100m: 1:13.33 37.56

29. KOLLI, Karl Aleksander 01 Wiru Swim 1:13.34 355
50m: 35.03 35.03 100m: 1:13.34 38.31

30. PASKOV, Philip 02 Orca Swim Club 1:13.41 354
50m: 34.39 34.39 100m: 1:13.41 39.02

31. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.91 347
50m: 35.38 35.38 100m: 1:13.91 38.53

32. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:14.45 339
50m: 36.67 36.67 100m: 1:14.45 37.78

33. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu klubi 1:14.64 336
50m: 35.62 35.62 100m: 1:14.64 39.02

34. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:14.72 335
50m: 36.77 36.77 100m: 1:14.72 37.95

35. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:15.96 319
50m: 37.01 37.01 100m: 1:15.96 38.95

36. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.05 318
50m: 37.11 37.11 100m: 1:16.05 38.94

37. PILLE, Sken-Sander 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.50 312
50m: 35.76 35.76 100m: 1:16.50 40.74

38. ALOE, Robin 00 Keila Swimclub 1:16.83 308
39. RAADIK, Jorke 03 Orca Swim Club 1:17.14 305

50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:17.14 39.50
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97. Eesti Meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.6.2016

Event 10, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2000 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

40. KIVARI, Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:17.22 304
50m: 36.61 36.61 100m: 1:17.22 40.61

41. BARINOV, Viktor 00 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:17.60 299
42. PRITS, Ralf Erik 04 Spordiklubi Shark 1:18.53 289

50m: 37.26 37.26 100m: 1:18.53 41.27

43. PRANK, Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:19.22 281
50m: 37.66 37.66 100m: 1:19.22 41.56


